(b) Economical Weaker Section (EWS) – 04 

(c)Other Backward Class- Non-Creamy Layer (OBC-NCL) -11  

(d)Scheduled Caste (SC)-06  

(e)Scheduled Tribe (ST)-03 

COURSE FEES:  

The fees for training are INR 4, 10,000.00 (INR Four lakh ten Thousand only) for male and 

INR 3,80,000.00 (INR Three Lakh Eighty Thousand only) for female candidates. Candidate 

will pay fees to the SCI- Maritime Training Institute (MTI), Mumbai. Fees once paid are not 

refundable at any stage either in full or part. Consolidated stipend of INR 15000/- (INR Fifteen 

Thousand only) per month will be paid to candidates for structured shipboard training.  

No stipend will be paid to candidates during shorebased training. 

MEDICAL STANDARD: 

Candidate must have good health and be fit for sea service as per existing MS Medical rules